@ MWH Laboratories

A Division of MvH Amerigss, ine.

750 Royal Oaks Orive. Suite 100

Monrovsz, Cabfomea $1018-3029
Tek 626 366 1100

Fax 626 386 1501

1800 566 LARS {1 800 566 5227

Laboratory Report
for

Tronox LLC - Henderson
PG Box 55

Henderson , NV 892009

Attention: Susan Crowley
Fax: (405) 302-4607

ADE” Andy Eaton

Report#: 180215
Project Manager CLO4

Laboratory certifies that the test results meet all NELAC requirements unless
noted in the Comments section or the Case Narrative.

Following the cover page
are Comments,QC Report,QC Summary,Data Report,Hits Report, totaling 5 pagels].
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THIS MEMORANDUM is an ackrowledgement that a B4 of Lading has beenissued and is no! the Origing Bill of Lading, nor
3 2opy or duglicate, covenng the propesty hamed Rerein, and is inlended sotely for filng or record. SHIPPER'S NUMBER: 1421 OG

RECEIVED subject to the classifications and lawfully fited tanifis in effect on the date of the issue of this Bil of Lading.

From: TRONCXLLC

e property dastrbes below, in apparan! good Srder, excent as notad {carients and condition of contents of packages unknown ), marked, consigned,
and destined as indicated below, which said Carrier (the word Darrier being undersnod throughaut this contract as mEaning any persen of cofparation in
possession of the proparty under the conlract} agrees o 2amy o is usual place aldalivery at said destination, if on ds route, othanwse 1o detiver o
anulner Carrier on the roule to said destnation, 1t is mutuaity acreed, as 1o each Carvier of ail or any said property over all or any porton of said route (o
destinalion, and as to each party al any e interested in a4 ar any of said propery, that every senice 5 2¢ perizrmed hereunder shall be subject o alf
the tenns and conditons of the Unifarm Domesiic Straight Bl of Lading set forih 73 in Uritors Freight Clas o in effect on the dafe nereof. i this i
& falt of a raib-water shipment, or {2} in the applicabie rmotor carrer classification ar fanf if 18 is @ motor came shipment.

Shipper heraby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms ard conditions of the said Bill of Lading, including those on the back
thereof, set forth In the classification or fari# which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby
agreed i by the Shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

FROM ND. STATION: STATE £

CARRIER Date

07/31/06 Henderson, NV 89015

Authorization

MWH LABORATORIES S.CROWLEY
750 Royal Oaks Avenue, Suite #100 FULL NAME OF SHIPPER
Monrovia, CA 91016-3629 TRONOX LLC
FPhone: 626-568-6400 CODE NO. WCN IF

Federal Express

FREIGHT CHABGES 'E321 1 0400 If It moves Detween
&< Prepaid 7] Cotiect .

twa ports by water, the law requires that the

CUSTOMER PO OR REQ'N NO. SHIPPED FROM B of Lag nalt state whethes i i
NIAR i of Lading shalt stale whether it is
: Henderson, NV _

TR Carrier's or Shippers waeight.
NO. DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION STOCK NO. é TOTAL QUANTITY

lce Chest with water samples 1 COOLER

Subject to Section 7 of Corditions of
apphcabie Biff of Lading, if this shipmentis lo
2 botﬂes - fnﬂuent, Efﬁ“en't ' be delivered to the Consignas without
) recourse en the Consigror, the Consignor
shall sign the foflowing staternent:
1 IC@ CheSt @ 9 3bS " The Carrier shall not make defivery of this
shipment without payment of freight andg aff
other iawlful charges

TRONOX LLC

Not Regulated

The descripion and weight indicated on this
Bl of Lading are comect, Subject to
verification by the Governing Weighing and

inspection Bureau according to Agreemant,

FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY-SPILL, LEAK,
FIRE, EXPOSURE OR ACCIDENT

TRUCK SHIPMENTS

PLAGARDS OFFERED [] ves pLacaros accepten [ YES CALL CHEMTREC - DAY OR NIGHT
IE NO & NO 800-424-8300
ABI.TE18 IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NUMBER OF PACKAGES GROSS WEIGHT TARE WEIGHT NET WEIGHT N DISTRICT OF C
202.483.7616 FROM OUTSIDE THE
0 CONTINENTAL US.
TOTAL TOTAL
GROSS WEIGHT TARE WEIGHT
1 9 0 9 “Shippers imprint in lieu of slamp; not a par of

Bil! of Lading approved by e Interstate

NOTE: Where the rale is dependent on value, shippers are required o slate specifically in writing the agreed or decizred value of the property, The agreed or | Commerce Commission”

dectared vatue of the praperty is hereby specificatly stated by ihe shipper 1o be not exceeding per

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE-NAMED MATERIALS ARE PROPERLY CLASSIFIED, DESCRIBED, PACKAGED, MARKED AND LABELED AND ARE IN PROPER COMDITION FOR
TRANSPORTATION ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS CF THE DEPARTMENT CF TRANSFORTATION.

TRONDX LLC | PER f AGENT

Shipper permanent post offce address of H H !
skipper, PO Box 268857, Oklshoma City, OK chUCR Whitney r

73126-B857



FedEx | Ship Manager | Label 7910 6927 3887 Page 1 of 1

From: Origin ID;  (702)651-2220

Ship Date: 31ULDG
KERR-MCGEE CHERMICAL = | AchWat 5B

KERR-MCGEE CHEMICAL | Syslem#: 2274 14TINET2500
8000 LAKE MEAD DRIVE Accounti 3 mrene
SHIPPING DEPARTMENT REE. MSO 8142100
HENDERSON, NV 88015

CLSESEMRENTZT

|

|

(I

SHIPYO:  {526)568-6400 BILL SENDER Delivery Address Bar Code
ATTN: MONTGOMERY LABS RECEIVING
MONTGOMERY WATSON LABS
750 ROYAL OAKS AVENUE
#100
MONROVIA, CA $1016
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT TUE
i ! N Deliver By,
i TRK¢ 7910 6927 3887 o O1AUGDS
: i BUR A2
' ik 91016 .CAUS A
At QZ WHP
i vl g s ol s

il

3. Place label in shipping potch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use onily the printed original tabel for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent
and could result in additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement {o the service conditions in the currant FedEx Service Guide, avaitable on fedex.com. FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim In excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation,

unless you deciare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual joss and file a timely claim. Umitations found in the current FedEx
Service Guide apply. Your right o recover from FedEx for any ioss, including intrinsic value of the package,

loss of sales, income interest, profit,
altorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is fimited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized ceclared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented foss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewslry,

precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written ciaims must be fited within strict time fimits, see current
FedEx Service Guide, :

Shipo

g Label Your shipment is

s et
1. Use the Print’ feature from your brove er to send this page to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Foid the printed page aiong the horizontal line.

https://www.fedex.com/cgi-bin/ship it/unity/9CaSulBeXvi[SullgYsdCaSx8AeWa7leSz  7/31/2006



750 Royval Caks Drive,

PHONE :

MWH Laboratories
Monrovia,
£26-386-1100/FAX:

CA 91016
£26-386-1101

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SAMPLES RECEIVED

Tronox LLC - Henderson
PO Box obh

Henderson, NV 89009
Attn: Susan Crowley

Phone: 702-651-2234

Cugstomer Code:

KEREMCGEE-MP

BCH#: Sugan Crowley PO
Group#: 180215
Project#: CLO4
Proj Mgr: Andrew Eaton
Phone: (626) 388-1125

The following samples were received from you on 08/01/06.
gcheduled for the tests listed beside each sample.
is incorrect, please contact your service representative.

using MWH Lahoratories.

I

They have been
f this information
Thank vou for

Sample# Sample Id Matrix Sample Date

Tests Scheduled
2608010129 EFFLUENT-COMP Water 29-4ul-2006 10:00:00
2608010131 INFLUENT-COMP Water 29-4ul-2006 10:00:00

Test Acronym Description

Test Acronym

Description

CLGC4

Perchlorate



Report

@ MWH Laboratories Comments

A Division of 8V Amarices, Inc. # 1 8 0 2 1 5

TEG Fowal Oake Dhive, Sulte 1600
Monrovis, Califorris $1018-3623
Tl G268 336 1100

Fax: 626 385 1101

1 BOO 568 LABS {1 800 566 52073

Client Specific Comments
I hereby certify that all laboratory analytical data

was generated by a laboratory certified by the NDEP
for each constituent and media presented herein.

Client Signature:

Comments - Page 1 of 1



NWH Laboratories

A Division of MWH Amevicas, Ine.

750 Pawst Oaks Drive, Sulte 100
Monrov, Calfornia Q10183826
Tet 828 386 1150

Faw 626 386 1107

1 8OO B66 LABS {7 A00 566 5297}

Tronox LLC - Henderson
Susan Crowley
PO Box 55

Laboratory
Hits Report
#180215

Samples Received
01-aug-2006 13:332:51

Henderson , NV 82009
Analyzed Sample# Sample ID Result Federal UNITS MRL
MCL
2608010129 EFFLUEBNT - COMP
08/09/06 Perchlorate 13 ug/1 10
2608010131 INFLUENT - COMP
08/09/06 Perchlorate 181000 ug/1 20000

SUMMARY OF POSITIVE DATA ONLY.

Hits Report - Page 1 of 1



Laboratory
- Data Report

758 Payst Oaks Dvive, Suite 100
Monrova, Calfforma RIOTE-3629
Tel £26 388 1100

Fax 626 365 1103

+ B30 866 LARS 11 BOO 566 5297)

Tronox LLC - Henderson

Samples Received
Susan Crowley

08/01/06
PO Box 55
Henderson , NV 89009
Prepared BAnalyzed QU Refg Method Analyte Hesulo nits MRL Dilution
EFFLUENT-COMP (2608010129) Sampled on 07/28/06 10:00
087/09/06 00:088 328781 { 8Pa 314 } Perchlorate 12 ug/l 10 3
INFLUENT-COMP (2608010131) Sampled on 07/29/06 10:00
08/05/06 £0:00 328781 ( EPA 314 } Perghlorate 18190490 ug/ i 20000 5000

Data Report - Page 1 of 1



Laboratory
z QC Summary
@ mwH Laboratories

F53 Ropat Oaks Drive, Suife (100
Honrovia, Califomiz 21018-3829
Tel §24 383 1100

Fax: 626 386 1303

T 260 565 LABE 11 800 566 5227)

Tronox LLC - Henderson

QC Ref #328781 - Perchlorate Analysis Date: 08/09/2006

2608010129 EFFLUENT-COMP Analyzed by: raja
2608010131 INFLUENT-COMP Analyzed by: raja

QC Summary - Page 1 of 1



Laboratory

MWH Laboratories o neport
A Division of MVH Amevicas, Ino # }. 8 0 2 1 5
T Royal Daks Orive Suite 100
Honrova, Calitorsa §I018-3628
Tei: 628 388 1100
Fax: €26 385 1183
t 880 566 LABS (1 500 566 5227}
Tronox LLC - Henderson
QC Ref #328781 Perchlorate
[ste4 hnalyte Spiked Recoverad Units Yield {%} =mimits {%) RPD (%)
MS spiked sample Lab # 26 07270137 UEL { 0-0 )
LCEY Perchliorate 25.0 23.6 UGL 94.4 { 85-115 )
LCS2 Perchicrate 25.0 4.7 UGL 98.8 { 85-115 }
LCS83 Perchlorate 4 2.84 UaL $6.8 { 75-12% }
MBLK Perchlorate ND <4.0 UG
Ms Perchlorate 25.90 22.8 UGL 81.2 { 70-130 )
M8r Perchlorate 25.0 23.5 UGL 94.0 ( 70-130 )
RPD_LCS Perchlorate 94.400 98.800 UGL 4.6 ( 0-20
RPD_M=S Perchlorate $1.200 94.000 UGL 3.0 { 0-20 )
Spikes which exceed Limits and Method Blanks with pogitive results are highlighted by Underlining.

Criteria for MS and DUP are advisory only, batch control is based on LCS. Criteria for duplicates

are advisory only, unless otherwise spascified in the methad.

QC Report -

Page 1

of

1



